
Carroll (WI) (0-1-0, 0-0-0) -vs- Chapman (1-0-0, 0-0-0)
09/02/2022 at Orange (Wilson Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 09/02/2022
Attendance: 170
Stadium: Wilson Field
Officials: Referee, Ashbier Singh   Asst. Referee, Alfredo
Munoz   Asst. Referee, Ricardo Medina   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Carroll (WI) 1 2 3
Chapman 3 3 6

Carroll (WI) 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Hanson, Tyler 0 0 0 0 90
MID 2 Nimmer, Parker 0 0 0 0 43
DEF 3 Valle, Emanuel 0 0 0 0 31
DEF 4 Coughlin, Ryan 0 0 0 0 86
MID 6 Rodriguez, Thomas 0 0 0 1 82
MID 7 Gonzaga, Josh 2 2 1 0 53
MID 11 Daly, Jack 0 0 0 1 65
MID 12 Pequignot, Ethan 1 1 0 0 58
MID 14 Ramirez, Kevin 2 0 0 0 61
DEF 19 Kratzer, Ethan 0 0 0 0 82
DEF 25 Sweeney, Drew 0 0 0 0 53

Substitutes
MID 5 Hinten Llorens, Nico 0 0 0 0 59
MID 8 Walters, Zane 1 1 0 0 29
FWD 9 Venouziou, Josh 1 0 0 0 17
MID 10 Dorchester, Sam 2 1 0 0 29
DEF 15 Schuhmacher, Andrew 0 0 0 0 30
MID 16 Perez, David 0 0 0 0 15
DEF 18 Buffington, Anthony 0 0 0 0 21
MID 20 Iervolino, Paolo 0 0 0 0 8
DEF 21 Komperda, Adrian 0 0 0 0 45
MID 23 Solanellas Vilella, Marti 4 3 2 0 33

Totals 13 8 3 2 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Hanson, Tyler 90:00 6 7

Totals 6 7

Chapman 6

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Siemonsma, Chandler 0 0 0 0 79
FWD 7 Howe, Tobi 2 2 2 0 52
MID 10 Hertel, Sebastian 0 0 0 3 64
FWD 11 Wall, Aidan 11 6 3 1 59
DEF 12 Bridge, Ryan 1 0 0 0 65
DEF 13 Buder-Nakasone, Treyden 0 0 0 0 69
FWD 18 Vlcek, James 1 1 0 0 72
DEF 20 Busby, Jackson 0 0 0 0 66
MID 23 Williams, Jake 0 0 0 0 45
FWD 26 Thomas, Riley 0 0 0 0 65
DEF 34 Tamer, Isaac 0 0 0 0 77

Substitutes
GK 0 Jacinto, Victor 0 0 0 0 11
MID 2 Senko, Peter 1 1 0 0 23
MID 3 Lindfelt, Garrett 1 0 0 0 42
MID 5 Fraser, Ben 0 0 0 0 9
DEF 9 Rosenstrauch, Zach 1 1 0 0 28
FWD 14 Paine, Dylan 1 1 0 0 21
DEF 16 Bay, Trevor 0 0 0 0 13
DEF 17 Mottale, David 0 0 0 0 36
FWD 21 Friang, Jonah 1 1 1 0 30
MID 22 Yoos, Stoney 0 0 0 0 17
MID 24 Dreizen, Nikita 1 0 0 0 22
MID 27 Moon, Anthony 1 1 0 0 25

Totals 22 14 6 4 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Jacinto, Victor 11:36 1 0
1 Siemonsma, Chandler 78:24 2 5

Totals 3 5

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Carroll (WI) 4 9 13
Chapman 13 9 22

Saves By Period
Carroll (WI) 5 3 8
Chapman 2 3 5

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Carroll (WI) 0 3 3
Chapman 9 3 12

Fouls By Period
Carroll (WI) 6 7 13
Chapman 2 6 8

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

23:41 CHAP Tobi Howe Aidan Wall
GOAL by CHAP Howe, Tobi Assist by Wall,
Aidan.

27:29 CHAP Tobi Howe Sebastian Hertel
GOAL by CHAP Howe, Tobi Assist by Hertel,
Sebastian.

30:21 CHAP Aidan Wall Sebastian Hertel
GOAL by CHAP Wall, Aidan Assist by Hertel,
Sebastian.

33:30 CU Marti Solanellas Vilella GOAL by CU Solanellas Vilella, Marti.



45:22 CU Marti Solanellas Vilella Jack Daly
GOAL by CU Solanellas Vilella, Marti Assist by
Daly, Jack.

59:22 CHAP Aidan Wall CHAP Aidan Wall PENALTY KICK GOAL.

64:56 CHAP Aidan Wall Sebastian Hertel
GOAL by CHAP Wall, Aidan Assist by Hertel,
Sebastian.

79:59 CU Josh Gonzaga Thomas Rodriguez
GOAL by CU Gonzaga, Josh Assist by
Rodriguez, Thomas.

89:00 CHAP Jonah Friang GOAL by CHAP Friang, Jonah.

 
Cautions and Ejections: 44:49 (YELLOW), #20 Paolo Iervolino (CU)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 CHAP Siemonsma, Chandler at goalie for Chapman
00:00 CU Hanson, Tyler at goalie for Carroll (WI)
00:54 CHAP Shot by CHAP Wall, Aidan, out left.
02:24 CHAP Corner kick [02:24].
02:50 CHAP Corner kick [02:50].
07:44 CHAP Shot by CHAP Wall, Aidan, out right.
08:29 CHAP Shot by CHAP Wall, Aidan, bottom right, saved by Hanson, Tyler.
08:40 CHAP Corner kick [08:40].
09:13 CHAP Corner kick [09:13].
09:46 CHAP Offside against Chapman.
10:23 CU Offside against Carroll (WI).
13:45 CU Foul on Gonzaga, Josh.
14:07 CHAP Shot by CHAP Wall, Aidan, out left.
15:31 CU Foul on Rodriguez, Thomas.
17:04 CHAP Corner kick [17:04].
17:40 CHAP Shot by CHAP Wall, Aidan, bottom center, Team save.
17:55 CHAP Shot by CHAP Bridge, Ryan, out top left.
19:06 CHAP Offside against Chapman.
20:10 CHAP Foul on Howe, Tobi.
20:59 CHAP Shot by CHAP Wall, Aidan, top left, saved by Hanson, Tyler.
21:14 CHAP Corner kick [21:14].
22:43 CU CU substitution: Hinten Llorens, Nico for Nimmer, Parker.
23:41 CHAP GOAL by CHAP Howe, Tobi Assist by Wall, Aidan.

Carroll (WI) 0, Chapman 1
23:50 CU CU substitution: Walters, Zane for Ramirez, Kevin.
24:02 CHAP Foul on Howe, Tobi.
25:46 CU Foul on Rodriguez, Thomas.
26:29 CHAP CHAP substitution: Lindfelt, Garrett for Vlcek, James.
26:29 CU CU substitution: Venouziou, Josh for Pequignot, Ethan.
27:03 CU CU substitution: Solanellas Vilella, Marti for Gonzaga, Josh.
27:03 CU CU substitution: Dorchester, Sam for Daly, Jack.
27:29 CHAP GOAL by CHAP Howe, Tobi Assist by Hertel, Sebastian.

Carroll (WI) 0, Chapman 2
27:30 CHAP CHAP substitution: Friang, Jonah for Howe, Tobi.
28:38 CHAP Offside against Chapman.
29:38 CHAP Offside against Chapman.
30:21 CHAP GOAL by CHAP Wall, Aidan Assist by Hertel, Sebastian.

Carroll (WI) 0, Chapman 3
30:36 CHAP CHAP substitution: Moon, Anthony for Wall, Aidan.
30:36 CU CU substitution: Schuhmacher, Andrew for Valle, Emanuel.
32:19 CHAP CHAP substitution: Senko, Peter for Thomas, Riley.
33:30 CU GOAL by CU Solanellas Vilella, Marti.

Carroll (WI) 1, Chapman 3
34:23 CHAP Shot by CHAP Senko, Peter, bottom left, saved by Hanson, Tyler.
34:46 CHAP Corner kick [34:46].
35:29 CHAP Corner kick [35:29].
36:32 CU CU substitution: Iervolino, Paolo for Rodriguez, Thomas.
36:54 CU Shot by CU Solanellas Vilella, Marti, bottom right, saved by Siemonsma, Chandler.
38:04 CU Foul on Walters, Zane.
38:33 CHAP Shot by CHAP Lindfelt, Garrett, out right.
40:47 CU Foul on Iervolino, Paolo.
41:41 CHAP Shot by CHAP Moon, Anthony, bottom center, saved by Hanson, Tyler.
41:53 CHAP Corner kick [41:53].
43:27 CU Shot by CU Walters, Zane, bottom right, saved by Siemonsma, Chandler.
43:38 CU Shot by CU Venouziou, Josh, out right.
43:51 CU CU substitution: Perez, David for Venouziou, Josh.
44:49 CU Yellow card on CU Iervolino, Paolo.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].



45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 CU

FOR CU: , #0 Hanson, Tyler, #5 Hinten Llorens, Nico, #15 Schuhmacher, Andrew, #4 Coughlin, Ryan, #12 Pequignot,
Ethan, #23 Solanellas Vilella, Marti, #11 Daly, Jack, #6 Rodriguez, Thomas, #14 Ramirez, Kevin, #21 Komperda,
Adrian, #25 Sweeney, Drew.

45:00 CHAP

FOR CHAP: , #1 Siemonsma, Chandler, #7 Howe, Tobi, #11 Wall, Aidan, #18 Vlcek, James, #12 Bridge, Ryan, #13
Buder-Nakasone, Treyden, #3 Lindfelt, Garrett, #26 Thomas, Riley, #17 Mottale, David, #9 Rosenstrauch, Zach, #34
Tamer, Isaac.

45:00 CU CU substitution: Pequignot, Ethan for Iervolino, Paolo.
45:00 CU CU substitution: Daly, Jack for Dorchester, Sam.
45:00 CU CU substitution: Rodriguez, Thomas for Perez, David.
45:00 CU CU substitution: Ramirez, Kevin for Walters, Zane.
45:00 CU CU substitution: Komperda, Adrian for Kratzer, Ethan.
45:00 CHAP CHAP substitution: Howe, Tobi for Friang, Jonah.
45:00 CHAP CHAP substitution: Wall, Aidan for Hertel, Sebastian.
45:00 CHAP CHAP substitution: Vlcek, James for Moon, Anthony.
45:00 CHAP CHAP substitution: Thomas, Riley for Busby, Jackson.
45:00 CHAP CHAP substitution: Mottale, David for Williams, Jake.
45:00 CHAP CHAP substitution: Rosenstrauch, Zach for Senko, Peter.
45:22 CU GOAL by CU Solanellas Vilella, Marti Assist by Daly, Jack.

Carroll (WI) 2, Chapman 3
46:56 CHAP Foul on Buder-Nakasone, Treyden.
47:39 CHAP Foul on Vlcek, James.
48:25 CU Foul on Schuhmacher, Andrew.
49:18 CU Corner kick [49:18].
50:28 CU Shot by CU Ramirez, Kevin.
50:39 CU Shot by CU Ramirez, Kevin, out top.
52:23 CU CU substitution: Kratzer, Ethan for Sweeney, Drew.
52:41 CHAP Foul on Thomas, Riley.
55:34 CHAP Foul on Mottale, David.
56:03 CU Offside against Carroll (WI).
58:12 CHAP Shot by CHAP Wall, Aidan, out top.
58:32 CU CU substitution: Perez, David for Pequignot, Ethan.
-- CU Foul on Komperda, Adrian
59:22 CHAP CHAP Aidan Wall PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Carroll (WI) 2, Chapman 4
59:24 CHAP CHAP substitution: Hertel, Sebastian for Lindfelt, Garrett.
60:01 CHAP Offside against Chapman.
60:21 CU Shot by CU Solanellas Vilella, Marti, out top.
60:52 CU CU substitution: Nimmer, Parker for Schuhmacher, Andrew.
60:52 CU CU substitution: Gonzaga, Josh for Solanellas Vilella, Marti.
61:15 CHAP Shot by CHAP Wall, Aidan, out left.
62:48 CU Shot by CU Gonzaga, Josh, top right, saved by Siemonsma, Chandler.
63:02 CU Corner kick [63:02].
63:38 CU Foul on Gonzaga, Josh.
64:31 CHAP Shot by CHAP Vlcek, James, bottom center, saved by Hanson, Tyler.
64:56 CHAP GOAL by CHAP Wall, Aidan Assist by Hertel, Sebastian.

Carroll (WI) 2, Chapman 5
64:56 CHAP CHAP substitution: Dreizen, Nikita for Bridge, Ryan.
64:56 CU CU substitution: Dorchester, Sam for Daly, Jack.
67:37 CU Shot by CU Dorchester, Sam.
68:30 CHAP CHAP substitution: Busby, Jackson for Howe, Tobi.
68:30 CHAP CHAP substitution: Paine, Dylan for Buder-Nakasone, Treyden.
68:30 CU CU substitution: Walters, Zane for Hinten Llorens, Nico.
68:30 CU CU substitution: Buffington, Anthony for Ramirez, Kevin.
69:33 CHAP Shot by CHAP Rosenstrauch, Zach, bottom center, saved by Hanson, Tyler.
70:24 CU Shot by CU Dorchester, Sam, bottom center, saved by Siemonsma, Chandler.
71:56 CHAP Corner kick [71:56].
72:38 CHAP CHAP substitution: Yoos, Stoney for Wall, Aidan.
72:38 CHAP CHAP substitution: Lindfelt, Garrett for Rosenstrauch, Zach.
72:38 CU CU substitution: Daly, Jack for Perez, David.
72:38 CU CU substitution: Pequignot, Ethan for Gonzaga, Josh.
72:45 CHAP Shot by CHAP Dreizen, Nikita, out right.
73:23 CU Shot by CU Pequignot, Ethan, bottom left, saved by Siemonsma, Chandler.



73:35 CU Corner kick [73:35].
76:30 CHAP CHAP substitution: Bay, Trevor for Thomas, Riley.
76:30 CHAP CHAP substitution: Friang, Jonah for Tamer, Isaac.
76:30 CU CU substitution: Gonzaga, Josh for Walters, Zane.
76:30 CU CU substitution: Hinten Llorens, Nico for Nimmer, Parker.
76:30 CU CU substitution: Ramirez, Kevin for Dorchester, Sam.
78:24 CHAP CHAP substitution: Jacinto, Victor for Siemonsma, Chandler.
78:24 CHAP CHAP substitution: Moon, Anthony for Dreizen, Nikita.
78:24 CHAP CHAP substitution: Senko, Peter for Hertel, Sebastian.
78:34 CU Foul on Komperda, Adrian.
79:41 CU Foul on Hinten Llorens, Nico.
79:59 CU GOAL by CU Gonzaga, Josh Assist by Rodriguez, Thomas.

Carroll (WI) 3, Chapman 5
80:04 CHAP CHAP substitution: Fraser, Ben for Mottale, David.
80:44 CU Offside against Carroll (WI).
81:55 CHAP CHAP substitution: Dreizen, Nikita for Lindfelt, Garrett.
82:11 CHAP Corner kick [82:11].
82:54 CHAP Foul on Vlcek, James.
83:32 CHAP Offside against Chapman.
84:05 CU Foul on Pequignot, Ethan.
85:32 CU CU substitution: Nimmer, Parker for Coughlin, Ryan.
87:47 CU Foul on Nimmer, Parker.
88:17 CHAP Shot by CHAP Paine, Dylan, bottom left, saved by Hanson, Tyler.
88:27 CHAP Corner kick [88:27].
89:00 CHAP GOAL by CHAP Friang, Jonah.

Carroll (WI) 3, Chapman 6
89:34 CHAP Foul on Friang, Jonah.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


